

Form PTO-15. 1-31-92 102265205

0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

.........DATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARKS ONLY

	INAULIVIA	NKS CIVET
To the Honorable Commiss	oner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Energy Brands, Inc.	10-23-12	Name: <u>Global Brands, Inc.</u>
☐ Individuals☐ General Partnership	☐ Association☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address:
x Corporation - New York		Street Address: 1031 Route 9W
☐ Other		City: <u>Upper Grandview</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip Code: <u>10960</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No		☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	D. Marray	☐ Association
x Assignment Security Interest Other	☐ Merger☐ Change of Name	x Corporation <u>Delaware</u> Other
Execution Date: September 13, 2002		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Trademark Registration No.(s)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		
76/174463		(0)
-	Additional numbers at	T() ('')
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Helen Bruno, Senior Legal Assistant		tached?
Internal Address: White & Case LLP		
internal Address: White & Case L	LF	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Street Address: 1155 Avenue of the Americas		8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: New	York ZIP: 10036	23-1705 (in case of deficiency)
29/2002 BBYRNE 00000020 76174463	1	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and document.	10 GP	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Helen Bruno	<u> </u>	October 23, 2002
Name of Person Sign	ing .	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
	Do not deta	ch this portion
Mail documents to be recorded v		·
Commissioner o Box Assignmen Washington, D.		
including time for reviewing the	e document and gathering th	ated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded e data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cove U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Office of Information Systems

PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-

TRADEMARK REEL: 2607 FRAME: 0245

QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Energy Brands Inc., a corporation of the state of New York, having a principal place of business at 17-20 Whitestone Expressway, Whitestone, New York 11357 ("Energy Brands") has applied to register the trademark WATER+ (U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 76/174,463) ("the Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Global Brands, Inc. ("Global Brands"), a corporation of the state of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 1031 Route 9W, Upper Grandview, New York 10960 is desirous of acquiring U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 76/174,463 and whatever right, title and interest in and to the Mark that Energy Brands may have, including any claims and rights associated therewith and including any right to bring and maintain actions for trademark infringement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged and confessed, Energy Brands does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Global Brands U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 76/174,463 and whatever right, title and interest Energy Brands may have in and to the Mark, together with any goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and any claims and rights to bring and maintain actions based on the Mark.

Energy Brands Inc.

By:

Danius Bikoff

Presiden

Date: 9/13

21391259v4

RECORDED: 10/23/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 2607 FRAME: 0246